notice as to why:

(i) The total declared FOB value of S/Bills Nos. 3094551, 3094394,
3094470 & 3094441 all dated 27.07.2022 of FOB value of Rs
3,41,05,008.76/-  should not be rejected under Rule 8 of the CVR

(X), 2007, and should not be re-determined at Rs. 63,16,800/-
(Rupees Sixty Three Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred only)
under Rule 6 of the said Rules ibid.

ii. The goods vide 04 S/Bills Nos. 3094551, 3094394, 3094470 &
3094441 all dated 27.07.2022 having declared FOB Value of Rs.
3,41,05,008.76 should not be confiscated u/s. 113 (i),113 (ia) and
113 (ja) of the Customs Act, 1962.